
BETHESDA WATER NEVER FAILS TO CURE BRIGHT'S DISEASE
DUNBAR & HENDRY, General Agents Pacific Coast, 107 Stockton St.

BER 136 BER

Bernard John, owner schr John Frederick,

office 305 East
John L., toolmaker with Carl Hinz,

res 6143^ Natoma
Julius, furniture 1120 Stockton

Mary Mrs., res 262 Tehama
Mary Miss, shoefiitter, res 614% Na-

toma
Maurice, cook, res 1118 Kearny
Michael D., porter with Main &

Winchester, res 13043^ Mont.
P., cook. Miners' Eestaurant
E., laborer, res E s Church lane bet

Dolores and Church
R., clerk 37 Battery, res SE cor Un-

ion and Jones
Seraphin, brickmaker, res SW cor

Sanchez and Twenty-third
William, fireman S. P. R. E. Co., res

4 Alabama bet Sixteenth and
Santa Clara

, laborer, res 625 Stevenson
Berndt Carl, master sloop Whipple, res 339

Union
Louis, tailor, res rear 728 Folsom

BerneU — , laundryman, res 37 Hinckley
Bernero Eugene, clerk with Eoturier & Zab-

aldans, res 1031 Dupont
Berneo John, carpenter, res 4 Tay
Berner Frederick, collector, res 2219 Powell

John, laborer, res S s Shasta nr
Michigan

Bernerd Fred, bartender with G. Schreiner,
1111 Dupont

Bernerzidt Bernard, machinist, res 428
Seventh

Bernhamer Harry, restaurant 21 Sutter, res

258 Stevenson
Bernhard Bernhard, (Stable & B.) res 215

Prospect pi

Samuel H., (Ellis, B. & Co.,) res
550 Jessie

Bernhardt — , watchman, stmr Antelope,
res 6 Bernard

Charles, clerk Continental Hotel,
519-527 Pacific

Bernheim A., (Einstein & B.) res San Bue-
naventura

Bernis G., 626 California

Beruius Frederick, special policeman,
res SW cor Beale and Bryant

Beronio Oaitano, proptr Eoma Hotel,
215 Broadway

Pietro, expressman, res Eoma Hotel
Berot Baptiste, gardener French Hospital,

5 s Bryant bet Fifth and Sixth
Bernschultz M., packer with S. F. Packing

and Prov. Co
Bernstein Abraham, oysterman with G. Bern-

stein, res 253 Minna
Abraham, fruit store, 528 Third
David, tailor, 779 Folsom
Elias, furniture, 315-317 Third
Gerson, oysters, 50-52 California
Market, res 253 Minna

Bernstein Henry, merchant, res 915 Howard
Henry, tailor, 907 Bryant
Isaac, oysterman with G. Bernstein,

res 253 Minna
Joseph, clothing and gents' furnish-

ing goods, 824 Market, res 119
O'Parrell

Julius C, bookkeeper with M. Bern-
stein, res 705 Harrison

• Louis, salesman with J. Bernstein,

res 824 Market
Louis, salesman with W. Hunt & Co.,

res 305 Kearny
Morris C, furniture and carpets, 517

California, res 1104 Taylor
Solomon, res 405 Post

Bernston Andrew, mariner, res cor Alta and
Sansome

Berre F., bartender with Auguste Daunet,
res 708 Commercial

Berrech Frank, cabinetmaker with W. J,

Heney & Co., res 375 Jessie

Berrill Thomas, carpenter, Palace Hotel
Berring Eudolph, barkeeper with J. Casi-

mer, res NE cor Clay and Mason
Berry & Capp, (Fulton G. Berry and

Charles S. Capp) real est

agents, 418 Montgomery
Berry Albert, capitalist, 402 Front, res Oak-

land
Augustus, laborer, res 26 Steuart

Augustus W., driver M. E. E. Co.,

res SE cor Mission and Seven-

teenth
Edward W., foreman with Chase &

Boruck, res 1319 Montgomery
Enoch, machine hand with Eichard-

son & Holland, res 1131 Folsom
Berry Fulton G., (Berry & Capp)

2212 Howard
G. M., bookkeeper Sheriff"s office,

res 427 Tyler
George W., teamster with J. Springer,

res 22 Eleventh '

Gratten, clerk with J. P. Jones, r(

425 Sutter

Horatio H., master brig Hidalgo,

office 305 East, res Eureka
J. B. Mrs., lodgings, 109 Montgomery
J. E., carpenter. Palace Hotel
James, shipwright, res rear 29 Fred-

erick

John, (Griswold & B.) res 23 Welsh
John, exjjressman, res 134 Eighth
John, shoemaker, res Seventeenth

bet Church and Dolores
John J., clerk with general freight

agent C. P. E. E. Co., res 1237

Folsom
Michael, cook Miners' restaurant, res

M., clerk Sheriff's office, res 427
Tyler

Patrick, laborer, res SW cor Six-

teenth and Utah

N. W. SPAULDING,
Manufacturer of Patent INSERTED TOOTH

CIRCULAR SAWS, 17 and 19 Fremont Si


